



(1)

4 fa 54.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2026

**PRABHAKAR S/O. DIGAMBAR TONDARE AND ANR.
VERSUS
CHANDABASAV SHIVACHARYA @ SOCCHIDANAND AND ORS.**

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Kodale Vikas G.
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Prashant M. Nagargoje

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 12.01.2026**

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks leave to replace copy of Exhibit-A i.e. order dated 10.11.2025 passed by the learned Joint Charity Commissioner, Latur in application no.4/2024 within a period of one week.
2. Stand over to 20.01.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]