



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**935 FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2026**

**PRABHAKAR S/O. DIGAMBAR TONDARE AND ANR.**

***VERSUS***

**CHANDABASAV SHIVACHARYA @ SOCCHIDANAND AND ORS.**

....

Mr. V. G. Kodale, Advocate for the Appellants

Mr. P. M. Nagargoje, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

....

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : January 20, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 03.02.2026.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

SMS