



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2026

PRABHAKAR S/O. DIGAMBAR TONDARE AND ANR.

VERSUS

CHANDABASAV SHIVACHARYA @ SOCCHIDANAND AND ORS.

....

Mr. P B. Vaidya h/f Mr. V. G. Kodale, Advocate for Appellants

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 03, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the appellants is appeared, however, the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, remained absent, so also the respondents have not filed reply till today though on 20.01.2026, time was sought.

2. Stand over to 17.02.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS