

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

13 FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2026

Prabhakar S/o. Digambar Tondare And Anr.

VERSUS

Chandabasav Shivacharya @ Socchidanand And Ors.

...

Mr. Kodale Vikas G., Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Prashant M. Nagargoje, Advocate for Respondents 1 and 2

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 4th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The appellants are directed to produce a copy of Application No. 4 of 2024 filed under Section 41-E of the Maharashtra Public Trusts Act, 1950 along with the reply filed by the non-applicants thereto, and to carry out proper pagination of the memo of appeal in sequence within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to 11.03.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)