



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2026

PRABHAKAR S/O. DIGAMBAR TONDARE AND ANR
VERSUS
CHANDABASAV SHIVACHARYA @ SOCCHIDANAND AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Kodale Vikas G.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. Prashant M. Nagargoje

...
CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2, and with the consent of the learned Advocate for the appellants, list the matter on **29.04.2026**.
2. Appellants shall remove the Office objections, if any, prior to **27.04.2026**, failing which, First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC